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CROSS REFERENCE LIST
POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

CROSS REFERENCE LIST TO SELECT THE APPROPRIATE PRODUCTS

This cross reference helps to find the new, appropriate
products on the basis of the previous product names.

Previous product name/number New product name/number

381245 EPCST 130 388192 EL-T2/1+0-130
381250 EP C ST 130/FM 388185 EL-T2/1+0-130-FM
381260 EPCST75 388191 EL-T2/1+0-75
381270 EPCST275 388193 EL-T2/1+0-275
381275 EP C ST 275/FM 388186 EL-T2/1+0-275-FM
381300 EP C ST 440 388195 EL-T2/1+0-440
381305 EP C ST 440/FM 388188 EL-T2/1+0-440-FM
381310 EP C ST 550 388196 EL-T2/1+0-550
381315 EP C ST 550/FM 388189 EL-T2/1+0-550-FM
385720 EP CST 350 388194 EL-T2/1+0-350
385730 EP C ST 350/FM 388187 EL-T2/1+0-350-FM
381024 EP CSTT1+1 275 388179 EL-T2/1+1-275
381025 EP C STT1+1 275/FM 388172 EL-T2/1+1-275-FM
381030 EP C STNC 275 388137 EL-T2/3+0-275
381035 EP C STNC 275/FM 388130 EL-T2/3+0-275-FM
381040 EP CSTT 275 388123 EL-T2/3+1-275
381045 EP C STT 275/FM 388116 EL-T2/3+1-275-FM
381050 EP C STNS 275 388109 EL-T2/4+0-275
381055 EP C STNS 275/FM 388102 EL-T2/4+0-275-FM
381240 EP CSTN 275 38 8165 EL-T2/2+0-275
381241 EP C STN 275/FM 388158 EL-T2/2+0-275-FM
381265 EP CST 75/FM 388184 EL-T2/1+0-75-FM
3856 20 EP C STN 350 38 8166 EL-T2/2+0-350
3856 30 EP C STN 350/FM 388159 EL-T2/2+0-350-FM
3856 40 EP C STNC 350 388138 EL-T2/3+0-350
3856 50 EP C STNC 350/FM 3881 31 EL-T2/3+0-350-FM
3856 60 EP C STNS 350 388110 EL-T2/4+0-350
3856 70 EP C S TNS 350/FM 388103 EL-T2/4+0-350-FM
3856 80 EP CSTT1+1 350 388180 EL-T2/1+1-350
3856 90 EP C STT1+1 350/FM 388173 EL-T2/1+1-350-FM
3857 00 EP C STT 350 388124 EL-T2/3+1-350
385710 EP C STT 350/FM 388117 EL-T2/3+1-350-FM

Leutron GmbH - Humboldtstrasse 30 - 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen - Germany - phone +49 711 94771-0 - www.leutron.de




&)

Basic circuit diagram

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable

EL-T2/3+1

Fully pluggable surge protective arrester for the

use in three-phase TT and TNS systems.

FM
M ]
SRl L L L3

Technical Data
IEC category/EN type
Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Schutzpegel N-PE
Folgestromldschféhigkeit AC N-PE
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up
Up

[fi

U

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail
Optional remote changeover contact

EL-T2/3+1-130
Type2 / class |l
120V~

130V~

15 KA

40 kA

<0,7 kv

<0,5kV

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm?2 solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

EL-T2/3+1-130-FM
Type2 / class |l
120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7 kV

<0,5kV

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm? solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

Uy 1200 |Ug 15k
Ce€ (43

EL-T2/3+1-275
Type2 / class |l
230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2KkV

<0,9kv

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm?2 solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

EL-T2/3+1-275-FM
Type2 / class |l
230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2KkV

<0,9kv

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm? solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0 Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0

P 20
4TE

388122

IP-20
4TE

388115

IP20
4TE

388123

IP-20
4TE

388116
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Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Schutzpegel N-PE
Folgestromldschféhigkeit AC N-PE
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Order Data
Article-No.

Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Schutzpegel N-PE
Folgestromldschfahigkeit AC N-PE
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up
Up

[fi

U

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up
Up

Ifi

TU

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS

EL-T2/3+1-350

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<15kV

<1,0kv

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP20

4TE

388124

EL-T2/3+1-440

Type2 / class |l

230V~

440V~

20 KA

40 kKA

<2,0kV

<1,5kV

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125 A gL/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

4TE

388125

EL-T2/3+1-350-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

4TE

388117

EL-T2/3+1-440-FM

Type2 / class |l

230V~

440V~

20 kKA

40 kKA

<2,0kV

<1,5kV

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125 A gL/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
P20

4TE

388118

EL-T2/3+1-385

Type2 / class Il

230V~

385V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kv

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

4TE

38 80 52

SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS I '

EL-T2/3+1-385-FM

Type2 / class Il

230/400 V~

385V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5KkV

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

ATE

38 80 51
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Basic circuit diagram

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable

EL-T2/3+0

Fully pluggable surge protective arrester for the

use in three-phase TNC systems.

Technical Data
IEC category/EN type
Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact

Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

Ik

TU

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail
Optional remote changeover contact

EL-T2/3+0-130

Type 2/ class Il

120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7kV

<0,5kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm?2 flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

GME

388136

EL-T2/3+0-130-FM

Type2 / class |l

120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7kV

<0,5kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm?2 flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

BlIE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388129

EL-T2/3+0-275

Type2 / class |l

230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2kV

<0,9kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

@M=

388137

EL-T2/3+0-275-FM

Type2 / class |l

230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2kV

<0,9kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

BlIE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388130
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Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact
Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact

Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

Ik

TU

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

Ik

TU

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS

EL-T2/3+0-350

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<15kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

3TE

38 8138

EL-T2/3+0-440

Type2 / class |l

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<15kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

3TE

388139

EL-T2/3+0-350-FM EL-T2/3+0-385
Type2 / class Il Type2 / class Il
230V~ 230V~
350V~ 385V~

20 kA 20 kA

40 kA 40 KA
<1,5kV <1,75kV
<1,0kv <1,35kV

25 kAeff 25 kAeff

125 A gL/gG 125A gl/gG
-40 - +80 °C -40 - +80 °C

1.5mm?2 solid/flexible 1.5mm?2 solid/flexible

35mm?2 stranded/25mm? flexible

Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0

1P 20 IP 20
3TE 3TE
250 VAC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388131 3880 53
EL-T2/3+0-440-FM

Type2 / class |l

230V~

440V~

20 kKA

40 kKA

<2,0kV

<15kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm? solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP-20

3TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mADC

388132

35mm?2 stranded/25mm? flexible

SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS I '

EL-T2/3+0-385-FM

Type2 / class Il

230/400 V~

385V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,75kV

<1,35kV

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

3TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388050
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Basic circuit diagram

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable

EL-T2/4+0

Fully pluggable surge protective arrester for the

use in three-phase TNS systems.

FM

|
21
\

Technical Data
IEC category/EN type
Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)
Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact

Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse

Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail
Optional remote changeover contact

EL-T2/4+0-130
Type2 / class |l
UN | 120V~
Uc | 130V~
In | 15 kA
Imax | 40 kA
Up | <0,7KkV
Up | <05KkV
Ik | 25 kAeff
125 A gl/gG
TU | -40-+80°C
1.5mm2 solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm?2 flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20
ATE

388108

EL-T2/4+0-130-FM

Type2 / class |l

120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7kV

<0,5kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm?2 flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

ATE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388101

EL-T2275M
[u,; 275VAG | U 275VAG | Uy 275VAC
I 20kA

st 40 KA
up 12k fug e
C€ € M@
No: 388002 | No: 388002 | No: 388002

EL-T2:275M
e 20WA |1y 20KA

I 0KA | Ingy 40 KA
Uy 126V

€ [@

EL-T2/4+0-275

Type2 / class |l

230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2kV

<0,9kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm?2 flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

ATE

388109

EL-T2/4+0-275-FM

Type2 / class |l

230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2kV

<0,9kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

ATE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388102
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Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact
Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

Ik

T

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS I

EL-T2/4+0-350

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

47TE

388110

EL-T2/4+0-350-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

47TE

250 VAC/125VDC

1AAC/200 mA DC

38 8103

EL-T2/4+0-440

Type2 / class Il

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kV

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

4TE

388111

EL-T2/4+0-440-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kV

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

47TE

250 VAC/125VDC

1AAC/200 mA DC

38 8104
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SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable
EL-T2/2+0

Fully pluggable surge protective arrester for the
use in single-phase TN systems.

Basic circuit diagram

FM
7‘; Z‘g;’j\ L1 L2
Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail
Optional remote changeover contact
Technical Data EL-T2/2+0-130 EL-T2/2+0-130-FM EL-T2/2+0-275 EL-T2/2+0-275-FM
IEC category/EN type Type2 / class |l Type2 / class |l Type2 / class |l Type2 / class |l
Nominal alternating voltage UN | 120V~ 120V~ 230V~ 230V~
Max. continous operating voltage AC Uc | 130V~ 130V~ 275V~ 275V~
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In | 15KA 15 kA 20 kA 20 kA
Max. impulse discharge current (8/20) Imax | 40 kA 40 kA 40 kKA 40 kA
Protection level at In Up | <0,7KkV <0,7kv <1,2kV <1,2kV
Protection level at 5kA Up | <05KkV <0,5kV <0,9kv <0,9kv
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse |k | 25 kAeff 25 kAeff 25 kAeff 25 kAeff
Max. allowed prefuse 125 A gl/gG 125 A gl/gG 125 A gl/gG 125 A gl/gG
Operating temperature range TU | -40 - +80 °C -40 - +80 °C -40 - +80 °C -40 - +80 °C
Min. conductor cross section at terminals 1.5mm2 solid/flexible 1.5mm2 solid/flexible 1.5mm2 solid/flexible 1.5mm2 solid/flexible
Max. conductor cross section at terminals 35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible  35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible  35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible  35mm? stranded/25mm?2 flexible
Enclosure material / colour Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529) IP 20 IP 20 IP 20 IP 20
Dimension (DIN 43880) 2TE 2TE 2TE 2TE
Max. operating voltage remote contact 250V AC/125V DC 250 VAC/125V DC
Max. operating current remote contact 1AAC/200 mA DC 1AAC/200 mA DC
Order Data
Article-No. 388164 388157 388165 388158
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Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact

Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

Ik

T

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS I

EL-T2/2+0-350

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

38 81 66

EL-T2/2+0-350-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

250 VAC/125VDC

1AAC/200 mA DC

38 8159

EL-T2/2+0-440

Type2 / class Il

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kV

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

388167

EL-T2/2+0-440-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kV

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

250 VAC/125VDC

1AAC/200 mA DC

38 8160
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Basic circuit diagram

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable

EL-T2/1+1

Fully pluggable surge protective arrester for the

use in single-phase TT and TN systems.

FM

T
121t

Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Schutzpegel N-PE
Folgestromldschféhigkeit AC N-PE
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up
Up

[fi
Ik

U

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Optional remote changeover contact
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail

EL-T2/1+1-130
Type2 / class |l
120V~

130V~

15 KA

40 kA

<0,7 kv

<0,5kV

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm?2 solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

EL-T2/1+1-130-FM
Type2 / class |l
120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7 kV

<0,5kV

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm? solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

EL-T2/1+1-275
Type2 / class |l
230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2KkV

<0,9kv

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm?2 solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

EL-T2/1+1-275-FM
Type2 / class |l
230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2KkV

<0,9kv

<15kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C
1.5mm? solid/flexible
35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible

Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0 Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0  Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0

IP-20
2TE

388178

IP-20
2TE

388171

IP20
2TE

388179

IP-20
2TE

388172
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Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Schutzpegel N-PE
Folgestromldschféhigkeit AC N-PE
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up
Up

Ifi
3

TU

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS I

EL-T2/1+1-350

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

388180

EL-T2/1+1-350-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

<1,0kv

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

388173

EL-T2/1+1-440

Type2 / class Il

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kV

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

38 81 81

EL-T2/1+1-440-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,0kv

<1,5kV

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

2TE

388174
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Basic circuit diagram

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable

EL-T2/1+0

Fully pluggable surge protective arrester for the
use between L - N wires.

FM

PR
I L

Technical Data
IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage UN
Max. continous operating voltage AC Uc
Nominal discharge current (8/20) In
Max. impulse discharge current (8/20) Imax
Protection level at In Up
Protection level at 5kA Up

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse Ik
Max. allowed prefuse
Operating temperature range TU
Min. conductor cross section at terminals

Max. conductor cross section at terminals

Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)

Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact

Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail
Optional remote changeover contact

EL-T2/1+0-75

Type2 / class |l

60V~

75V~

10 kKA

25 kA

<0,4kV

<0,33kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

388191

EL-T2/1+0-75-FM

Type2 / class |l

60V~

75V~

10 kA

25 kA

<0,4kV

<0,33kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388184

EL-T2/1+0-130

Type2 / class |l

120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7kV

<0,5kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

388192

EL-T2/1+0-130-FM

Type2 / class |l

120V~

130V~

15 kA

40 kA

<0,7kV

<0,5kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388185
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Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact
Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Protection level at In

Protection level at 5kA

Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Max. operating voltage remote contact

Max. operating current remote contact

Order Data
Article-No.

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

Ik

TU

UN
Uc

Imax
Up
Up

3

U

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS

EL-T2/1+0-275

Type2 / class Il

230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2kv

<0,9kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

388193

EL-T2/1+0-440

Type2 / class |l

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 KA

<2,0kV

<15kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm?2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

388195

EL-T2/1+0-275-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

275V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,2kV

<0,9kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

38 81 86

EL-T2/1+0-440-FM

Type2 / class |l

230V~

440V~

20 kA

40 KA

<2,0kV

<15kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm?2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388188

EL-T2/1+0-350

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<15kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

38 8194

EL-T2/1+0-550

Type2 / class |l

400V~

550 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<2,5kV

<1,8kV

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm?2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

388196

SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS I '

EL-T2/1+0-350-FM

Type2 / class Il

230V~

350 V~

20 kA

40 kA

<15kV

<1,0kv

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mme? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

38 8187

EL-T2/1+0-550-FM

Type2 / class |l

400V~

550 V~

20 KA

40 KA

<2,5kV

<1,8kV

25 kAeff

125A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm?2 solid/flexible

35mm2 stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

250V AC/125V DC

1AAC/200 mA DC

388189
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Basic circuit diagram

SURGE PROTECTION FOR POWER SUPPLY SYSTEMS
SURGE ARRESTER TYPE 2, CLASS II

Surge Arrester Type 2, class I, pluggable

EL-T2/0+1-NPE

Type 2 surge cappable and rare-gas-filled sum-
mation current spark gap for the use between

N - PE wire.

Technical Data

IEC category/EN type

Nominal alternating voltage

Max. continous operating voltage AC
Nominal discharge current (8/20)

Max. impulse discharge current (8/20)
Schutzpegel N-PE
Folgestromlschféhigkeit AC N-PE
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. allowed prefuse

Operating temperature range

Min. conductor cross section at terminals
Max. conductor cross section at terminals
Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IEC EN 60529)
Dimension (DIN 43880)

Order Data
Article-No.

Leutron GmbH - Humboldtstrasse 30 - 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen - Germany

UN
Ue

Imax

Up
Ifi

T

Test standard: IEC 61643-1/ EN 61643-11
Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail

EL-T2/0+1-NPE

Type2 / class |l

230V~

260V~

20 kA

40 kA

<1,5kV

100 Aeff

25 kAeff

125 A gl/gG

-40 - +80 °C

1.5mm2 solid/flexible

35mm? stranded/25mm? flexible
Thermoplastic, yellow, UL 97 V-0
IP 20

1TE

388198
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Art.-No

38 81 01
38 8102
388103
388104
388108
388109
388110
388111
388115
388116
388117
388118
388122
388123
388124
38 8125
388129
388130
38 81 31
38 8132
38 81 36
388137
388138
388139
388157
388158
388159
38 8160
38 81 64
388165
38 81 66
38 8167
388171
388172
388173
388174
388178
388179
388180
388181
388184
388185
388186
38 8187
38 8188
38 8189
388190

Product name
EL-T2/4+0-130-FM
EL-T2/4+0-275-FM
EL-T2/4+0-350-FM
EL-T2/4+0-440-FM
EL-T2/4+0-130
EL-T2/4+0-275
EL-T2/4+0-350
EL-T2/4+0-440
EL-T2/3+1-130-FM
EL-T2/3+1-275-FM
EL-T2/3+1-350-FM
EL-T2/3+1-440-FM
EL-T2/3+1-130
EL-T2/3+1-275
EL-T2/3+1-350
EL-T2/3+1-440
EL-T2/3+0-130-FM
EL-T2/3+0-275-FM
EL-T2/3+0-350-FM
EL-T2/3+0-440-FM
EL-T2/3+0-130
EL-T2/3+0-275
EL-T2/3+0-350
EL-T2/3+0-440
EL-T2/2+0-130-FM
EL-T2/2+0-275-FM
EL-T2/2+0-350-FM
EL-T2/2+0-440-FM
EL-T2/2+0-130
EL-T2/2+0-275
EL-T2/2+0-350
EL-T2/2+0-440
EL-T2/1+1-130-FM
EL-T2/1+1-275-FM
EL-T2/1+1-350-FM
EL-T2/1+1-440-FM
EL-T2/1+1-130
EL-T2/1+1-275
EL-T2/1+1-350
EL-T2/1+1-440
EL-T2/1+0-75-FM
EL-T2/1+0-130-FM
EL-T2/1+0-275-FM
EL-T2/1+0-350-FM
EL-T2/1+0-440-FM
EL-T2/1+0-550-FM
EL-T2/1+0-750-FM
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Art.-No

38 81 91
38 8192
388193
388194
388195
388196
388197
388198
38 80 50
388051
388052
38 80 53

REGISTER, NUMERICALLY

———

Product name
EL-T2/1+0-75
EL-T2/1+0-130
EL-T2/1+0-275
EL-T2/1+0-350
EL-T2/1+0-440
EL-T2/1+0-550
EL-T2/1+0-750
EL-T2/0+1-NPE
EL-T2/3+0-385-FM
EL-T2/3+1-385-FM
EL-T2/3+1-385
EL-T2/3+0-385

Page
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@ REGISTER ALPHABETICALLY

—

Product name Art.-No Page Product name Art.-No Page
EL-T2/0+1-NPE 388198 15 EL-T2/3+1-385 38 80 52 3
EL-T2/1+0-130 388192 13 EL-T2/3+1-385-FM 38 80 51 8
EL-T2/1+0-130-FM 38 8185 13 EL-T2/3+1-440 388125 8
EL-T2/1+0-275 388193 13 EL-T2/3+1-440-FM 388118 8
EL-T2/1+0-275-FM 38 81 86 13 EL-T2/4+0-130 388108 7
EL-T2/1+0-350 388194 13 EL-T2/4+0-130-FM 388101 7
EL-T2/1+0-350-FM 388187 13 EL-T2/4+0-275 388109 7
EL-T2/1+0-440 388195 13 EL-T2/4+0-275-FM 388102 7
EL-T2/1+0-440-FM 388188 13 EL-T2/4+0-350 388110 7
EL-T2/1+0-550 388196 13 EL-T2/4+0-350-FM 388103 7
EL-T2/1+0-550-FM 388189 13 EL-T2/4+0-440 388111 7
EL-T2/1+0-75 388191 13 EL-T2/4+0-440-FM 388104 7
EL-T2/1+0-750 388197 13
EL-T2/1+0-750-FM 388190 13
EL-T2/1+0-75-FM 38 81 84 13
EL-T2/1+1-130 388178 11
EL-T2/1+1-130-FM 388171 11
EL-T2/1+1-275 388179 11
EL-T2/1+1-275-FM 388172 11
EL-T2/1+1-350 388180 11
EL-T2/1+1-350-FM 388173 11
EL-T2/1+1-440 388181 11
EL-T2/1+1-440-FM 388174 11
EL-T2/2+0-130 388164 9
EL-T2/2+0-130-FM 388157 9
EL-T2/2+0-275 388165 9
EL-T2/2+0-275-FM 388158 9
EL-T2/2+0-350 3881 66 9
EL-T2/2+0-350-FM 38 8159 g
EL-T2/2+0-440 388167 9
EL-T2/2+0-440-FM 38 81 60 9
EL-T2/3+0-130 38 81 36 b
EL-T2/3+0-130-FM 388129 9
EL-T2/3+0-275 388137 6
EL-T2/3+0-275-FM 388130 D
EL-T2/3+0-350 388138 6
EL-T2/3+0-350-FM 3881 31 D
EL-T2/3+0-385 388053 5
EL-T2/3+0-385-FM 388050 3
EL-T2/3+0-440 388139 8
EL-T2/3+0-440-FM 388132 9
EL-T2/3+1-130 388122 &
EL-T2/3+1-130-FM 388115 &
EL-T2/3+1-275 388123 3
EL-T2/3+1-275-FM 388116 &
EL-T2/3+1-350 388124 8
EL-T2/3+1-350-FM 388117 3
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